    Mountain Ridge Business Park, Unit B12
    1248 Sussex Turnpike, Randolph, New Jersey  07869-2908
    Phone: 973.895-3600  Fax: 973.895-3617  www.koartan.com
                                        sales@koartan.com                                                                                                         REV.  072514
Technical Information
KOAR-COOL ALUMINUM NITRIDE
Koartan offers flat aluminum nitride
substrates in a variety of sizes, thicknesses,
and surface finishes.  With a thermal
conductivity of 170 W/mK or better, these
substrates are well suited for many
applications including RF/Microwave
circuits and heaters. Also available from
Koartan are conductors, resistors, and
dielectrics compatible with KOAR-COOL
and other makes of aluminum nitride
substrates.
TYPICAL MATERIAL CHARACTERISTICS
SIZES AND SURFACE CHARACTERISTICS(1)
Part Number Dimensions Thickness Surface Availability
KC-4545-40-LL 4.5”x4.5” 0.040” (1.016 mm) L-L(2) Stock Item
KC-4545-25-LL 4.5”x4.5” 0.025” (0.635mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks(4)
KC-4040-40-LL 4.0”x4.0” 0.040” (1.016 mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks
KC-3030-40-LL 3.0”x3.0” 0.040” (1.016 mm) L-L Stock Item
KC-3030-25-LL 3.0”x3.0” 0.025” (0.635mm) L-L Stock Item
KC-2525-30-LL 2.5”x2.5” 0.030” (0.7874 mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks
KC-2020-40-LL 2.0”x2.0” 0.040” (1.016 mm) L-L Stock Item
KC-2020-25-LL 2.0”x2.0” 0.025” (0.635mm) L-L Stock Item
KC-2020-20-LL 2.0”x2.0” 0.020” (0.508 mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks
KC-2020-15-LL 2.0”x2.0” 0.015” (0.381 mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks
----- - - - - - - - - -       KOARTAN
MICROELECTRONIC INTERCONNECT MATERIALS
Thermal Conductivity                                        170 W/mK
Coefficient of Thermal Expansion                 5.0 x 10-6 cm/cm/°C
Specific Gravity                                                      3.27 g/cm3
Dielectric Constant                                               9.0
1 KHz to MHz
Dissipation Factor                                                 < 0.1%
Bulk Electrical Resistivity                                 1014  Ohm-Cm
KC-2020-10-LL 2.0”x2.0” 0.010’ (0.254 mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks
KC-2020-40-PP 2.0”x2.0” 0.040” (1.016 mm) P-P(3) 4-6 Weeks
KC-2020-25-PP 2.0”x2.0” 0.025” (0.635mm) P-P 4-6 Weeks
KC-1010-40-LL 1.0”x1.0” 0.040” (1.016 mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks
KC-1010-25-LL 1.0”x1.0” 0.025” (0.635mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks
KC-1010-20-LL 1.0”x1.0” 0.020” (0.508 mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks
KC-1010-15-LL 1.0”x1.0” 0.015” (0.381 mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks
KC-1010-10-LL 1.0”x1.0” 0.010’ (0.254 mm) L-L 4-6 Weeks
KC-1010-40-PP 1.0”x1.0” 0.040” (1.016 mm) P-P 4-6 Weeks
KC-1010-25-PP 1.0”x1.0” 0.025” (0.635mm) P-P 4-6 Weeks
(1) As-fired, L-P (lapped one side polished the other), and a number of less common sizes are available on request.
Please contact us for availability and lead times.
(2) L-L means lapped to 25 micro inches or smoother on both sides.
(3) P-P means polished to 2 micro inches on both sides.